Total TV Report - FTA
Total People, Audience

O 0 N OO s W N

N NN NN NNNNDNER B B 2 R 3 s
© ® N O U A W N B O © ® N O B W N B O

30

oztom /\

Measuwing audiences

SEVEN NEWS

SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30

NINE NEWS 6:30

NINE NEWS

ABC NEWS-EV

A CURRENT AFFAIR

THE CHASE AUSTRALIA

SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V BRIS HEAT
SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S2
SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 TEA/RA
SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S1
SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 LUNCH
SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S3
HOT SEAT

SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V BRIS HEAT RAIN
SEVEN NEWS AT 4

JULIA ZEMIRO'S HOME DELIVERY RPT

SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - PERTH V SYD THUN

ESCAPE TO THE CHATEAU

10 NEWS FIRST

SUNRISE

SPICKS AND SPECKS RPT

Ql RPT

SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 PRE GA
INDIANA JONES AND THE LAST CRUSADE

HOT SEAT -5PM

NINE'S AFTERNOON NEWS

TODAY

10 NEWS FIRST 6PM

THE DOG HOUSE AUSTRALIA RPT

O M A

Wednesday, January 04, 2023

SEVEN
SEVEN
NINE
NINE
ABC
NINE
SEVEN
SEVEN
SEVEN
SEVEN
SEVEN
SEVEN
SEVEN
NINE
SEVEN
SEVEN
ABC
SEVEN
NINE
TEN
SEVEN
ABC
ABC
SEVEN
TEN
NINE
NINE
NINE
TEN
TEN

1,320,000
1,288,000
1,020,000
999,000
804,000
783,000
658,000
631,000
622,000
526,000
514,000
514,000
495,000
489,000
487,000
437,000
434,000
393,000
382,000
379,000
353,000
337,000
324,000
321,000
316,000
272,000
262,000
253,000
253,000
239,000

3%
2%
4%
4%
3%
5%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
4%
0%
1%
4%
0%
6%
2%
4%
7%
8%
0%
4%
4%
4%
7%
3%
6%

Metro Linear TV

Network Total TV Lift on 7 Day TV 7 Day TV
Rank [Program etwork / I Overnight " Overnight L BVOD BVOD BVOD
Affiliate dience | Overnight Time Shift Time Shift

836,000
814,000
729,000
700,000
529,000
521,000
414,000
383,000
406,000
336,000
329,000
335,000
313,000
324,000
292,000
284,000
301,000
251,000
247,000
252,000
182,000
224,000
201,000
185,000
206,000
167,000
173,000
154,000
170,000
158,000

2,000

0
1,000
1,000

6,000

o O o o o o o

2,000

5,000

4,000
0

0
13,000
10,000
0
8,000
1,000
0

0

0
6,000

‘ TTV

451,000 1,000 30,000 24,000 6,000
443,000 0 31,000 25,000 6,000
253,000 0 37,000 30,000 7,000
261,000 0 37,000 30,000 7,000
254,000 0 21,000 18,000 3,000
224,000 1,000 31,000 24,000 7,000
230,000 2,000 12,000 9,000 3,000
248,000 0 0 0 0
216,000 0 0 0 0
190,000 0 0 0 0
185,000 0 0 0 0
179,000 0 0 0 0
182,000 0 0 0 0
147,000 0 16,000 13,000 3,000
195,000 0 0 0 0
150,000 0 3,000 2,000 1,000
118,000 0 10,000 8,000 2,000
141,000 1,000 0 0 0
115,000 1,000 15,000 12,000 3,000
119,000 0 8,000 7,000 1,000
156,000 0 15,000 11,000 4,000

92,000 3,000 5,000 4,000 1,000

99,000 7,000 7,000 6,000 1,000
136,000 0 0 0 0

97,000 1,000 4,000 3,000 1,000

95,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000

80,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000

82,000 0 17,000 13,000 4,000

76,000 0 7,000 6,000 1,000

68,000 2,000 5,000 4,000 1,000

Source: 0zTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)
Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)
Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer. Page 1/2

© OzTAM Pty Limited 2021: Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OzTAM.



Total TV Report - FTA Wednesday, January 04, 2023
People 25-54, Audience v o

Rank [Program Network / JotaliV Hiftton Overnight 7Day TV Overnight 7 Day TV BVOD BVOD BVOD
g Affiliate Audience | Overnight 2 Time Shift 2 Time Shift

1 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 SEVEN 322,000 6 206,000 99,000 0 17,000 14,000 3,000
2 SEVEN NEWS SEVEN 315,000 6% 202,000 1,000 95,000 0 17,000 14,000 3,000
3 NINE NEWS 6:30 NINE 259,000 9% 185,000 0 53,000 0 21,000 17,000 4,000
4 NINE NEWS NINE 249,000 10% 176,000 1,000 51,000 0 21,000 17,000 4,000
5 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V BRIS HEAT SEVEN 196,000 0% 129,000 0 67,000 0 0 0 0
6 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S2 SEVEN 187,000 0% 129,000 0 58,000 0 0 0 0
7 A CURRENT AFFAIR NINE 180,000 13% 117,000 2,000 43,000 0 18,000 14,000 4,000
8 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V BRIS HEAT RAIN SEVEN 168,000 0% 107,000 0 61,000 0 0 0 0
9 THE CHASE AUSTRALIA SEVEN 167,000 4% 103,000 0 58,000 0 6,000 5,000 1,000
10 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 LUNCH SEVEN 163,000 0% 114,000 0 49,000 0 0 0 0
11 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 TEA/RA SEVEN 160,000 0% 113,000 0 47,000 0 0 0 0
12 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S1 SEVEN 150,000 0% 102,000 0 48,000 0 0 0 0
13 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 139,000 8% 89,000 0 40,000 0 10,000 8,000 2,000
14 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S3 SEVEN 129,000 0% 94,000 0 35,000 0 0 0 0
15 INDIANA JONES AND THE LAST CRUSADE TEN 128,000 5% 87,000 4,000 35,000 0 2,000 2,000 0
16 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - PERTH V SYD THUN SEVEN 126,000 1% 87,000 0 38,000 1,000 0 0 0
17 SEVEN NEWS AT 4 SEVEN 108,000 1% 73,000 0 34,000 0 1,000 1,000 0
18 SUNRISE SEVEN 104,000 9% 53,000 0 42,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000
19 10 NEWS FIRST TEN 99,000 5% 67,000 0 27,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
20 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 PRE GA SEVEN 98,000 0% 58,000 0 40,000 0 0 0 0
21 10 NEWS FIRST 6PM TEN 97,000 5% 66,000 0 26,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
22 HOT SEAT NINE 95,000 13% 64,000 2,000 20,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000
23 ESCAPE TO THE CHATEAU NINE 89,000 11% 57,000 0 23,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000
24 SPICKS AND SPECKS RPT ABC 89,000 6% 57,000 3,000 27,000 0 2,000 2,000 0
25 TODAY NINE 88,000 14% 52,000 0 25,000 0 11,000 8,000 3,000
26 THE DOG HOUSE AUSTRALIA RPT TEN 88,000 7% 56,000 2,000 26,000 0 4,000 3,000 1,000
27 JULIA ZEMIRO'S HOME DELIVERY RPT ABC 80,000 7% 54,000 0 21,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
28 NINE'S AFTERNOON NEWS NINE 76,000 7% 53,000 0 18,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
29 QI RPT ABC 76,000 13% 43,000 4,000 24,000 1,000 4,000 3,000 1,000
30 DREAM LISTING BYRON BAY NINE 70,000 15% 42,000 2,000 19,000 0 7,000 5,000 2,000
EGIONA Source: 0zTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)
Othm A Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)
ereosuing audiences Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD
Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer. Page 2/2

© OzTAM Pty Limited 2021: Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OzTAM.



