Total TV Report - FTA Total People, Audience

Wednesday, January 04, 2023



					Metro Linear TV		Regional Linear TV		National	Metro	Regional
Rank	Program	Network / Affiliate	Total TV Audience	Lift on Overnight	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	BVOD	BVOD	BVOD
1	SEVEN NEWS	SEVEN	1,320,000	3%	836,000	2,000	451,000	1,000	30,000	24,000	6,000
2	SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30	SEVEN	1,288,000	2%	814,000	0	443,000	0	31,000	25,000	6,000
3	NINE NEWS 6:30	NINE	1,020,000	4%	729,000	1,000	253,000	0	37,000	30,000	7,000
4	NINE NEWS	NINE	999,000	4%	700,000	1,000	261,000	0	37,000	30,000	7,000
5	ABC NEWS-EV	ABC	804,000	3%	529,000	0	254,000	0	21,000	18,000	3,000
6	A CURRENT AFFAIR	NINE	783,000	5%	521,000	6,000	224,000	1,000	31,000	24,000	7,000
7	THE CHASE AUSTRALIA	SEVEN	658,000	2%	414,000	0	230,000	2,000	12,000	9,000	3,000
8	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V BRIS HEAT	SEVEN	631,000	0%	383,000	0	248,000	0	0	0	0
9	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S2	SEVEN	622,000	0%	406,000	0	216,000	0	0	0	0
10	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 TEA/RA	SEVEN	526,000	0%	336,000	0	190,000	0	0	0	0
11	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S1	SEVEN	514,000	0%	329,000	0	185,000	0	0	0	0
12	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 LUNCH	SEVEN	514,000	0%	335,000	0	179,000	0	0	0	0
13	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S3	SEVEN	495,000	0%	313,000	0	182,000	0	0	0	0
14	HOT SEAT	NINE	489,000	4%	324,000	2,000	147,000	0	16,000	13,000	3,000
15	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V BRIS HEAT RAIN	SEVEN	487,000	0%	292,000	0	195,000	0	0	0	0
16	SEVEN NEWS AT 4	SEVEN	437,000	1%	284,000	0	150,000	0	3,000	2,000	1,000
17	JULIA ZEMIRO'S HOME DELIVERY RPT	ABC	434,000	4%	301,000	5,000	118,000	0	10,000	8,000	2,000
18	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - PERTH V SYD THUN	SEVEN	393,000	0%	251,000	0	141,000	1,000	0	0	0
19	ESCAPE TO THE CHATEAU	NINE	382,000	6%	247,000	4,000	115,000	1,000	15,000	12,000	3,000
20	10 NEWS FIRST	TEN	379,000	2%	252,000	0	119,000	0	8,000	7,000	1,000
21	SUNRISE	SEVEN	353,000	4%	182,000	0	156,000	0	15,000	11,000	4,000
22	SPICKS AND SPECKS RPT	ABC	337,000	7%	224,000	13,000	92,000	3,000	5,000	4,000	1,000
23	QI RPT	ABC	324,000	8%	201,000	10,000	99,000	7,000	7,000	6,000	1,000
24	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 PRE GA	SEVEN	321,000	0%	185,000	0	136,000	0	0	0	0
25	INDIANA JONES AND THE LAST CRUSADE	TEN	316,000	4%	206,000	8,000	97,000	1,000	4,000	3,000	1,000
26	HOT SEAT -5PM	NINE	272,000	4%	167,000	1,000	95,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
27	NINE'S AFTERNOON NEWS	NINE	262,000	4%	173,000	0	80,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
28	TODAY	NINE	253,000	7%	154,000	0	82,000	0	17,000	13,000	4,000
29	10 NEWS FIRST 6PM	TEN	253,000	3%	170,000	0	76,000	0	7,000	6,000	1,000
30	THE DOG HOUSE AUSTRALIA RPT	TEN	239,000	6%	158,000	6,000	68,000	2,000	5,000	4,000	1,000



Source: OzTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience I OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)

Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)

Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer.

Page 1/2

Total TV Report - FTA People 25-54, Audience

Wednesday, January 04, 2023



					Metro Linear TV		Regional Linear TV		National	Metro	Regional
Rank	Program	Network / Affiliate	Total TV Audience	Lift on Overnight	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	BVOD	BVOD	BVOD
1	SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30	SEVEN	322,000	6%	206,000	0	99,000	0	17,000	14,000	3,000
2	SEVEN NEWS	SEVEN	315,000	6%	202,000	1,000	95,000	0	17,000	14,000	3,000
3	NINE NEWS 6:30	NINE	259,000	9%	185,000	0	53,000	0	21,000	17,000	4,000
4	NINE NEWS	NINE	249,000	10%	176,000	1,000	51,000	0	21,000	17,000	4,000
5	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V BRIS HEAT	SEVEN	196,000	0%	129,000	0	67,000	0	0	0	0
6	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S2	SEVEN	187,000	0%	129,000	0	58,000	0	0	0	0
7	A CURRENT AFFAIR	NINE	180,000	13%	117,000	2,000	43,000	0	18,000	14,000	4,000
8	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V BRIS HEAT RAIN	SEVEN	168,000	0%	107,000	0	61,000	0	0	0	0
9	THE CHASE AUSTRALIA	SEVEN	167,000	4%	103,000	0	58,000	0	6,000	5,000	1,000
10	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 LUNCH	SEVEN	163,000	0%	114,000	0	49,000	0	0	0	0
11	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 TEA/RA	SEVEN	160,000	0%	113,000	0	47,000	0	0	0	0
12	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S1	SEVEN	150,000	0%	102,000	0	48,000	0	0	0	0
13	ABC NEWS-EV	ABC	139,000	8%	89,000	0	40,000	0	10,000	8,000	2,000
14	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 S3	SEVEN	129,000	0%	94,000	0	35,000	0	0	0	0
15	INDIANA JONES AND THE LAST CRUSADE	TEN	128,000	5%	87,000	4,000	35,000	0	2,000	2,000	0
16	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - PERTH V SYD THUN	SEVEN	126,000	1%	87,000	0	38,000	1,000	0	0	0
17	SEVEN NEWS AT 4	SEVEN	108,000	1%	73,000	0	34,000	0	1,000	1,000	0
18	SUNRISE	SEVEN	104,000	9%	53,000	0	42,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
19	10 NEWS FIRST	TEN	99,000	5%	67,000	0	27,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
20	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D1 PRE GA	SEVEN	98,000	0%	58,000	0	40,000	0	0	0	0
21	10 NEWS FIRST 6PM	TEN	97,000	5%	66,000	0	26,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
22	HOT SEAT	NINE	95,000	13%	64,000	2,000	20,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
23	ESCAPE TO THE CHATEAU	NINE	89,000	11%	57,000	0	23,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
24	SPICKS AND SPECKS RPT	ABC	89,000	6%	57,000	3,000	27,000	0	2,000	2,000	0
25	TODAY	NINE	88,000	14%	52,000	0	25,000	0	11,000	8,000	3,000
26	THE DOG HOUSE AUSTRALIA RPT	TEN	88,000	7%	56,000	2,000	26,000	0	4,000	3,000	1,000
27	JULIA ZEMIRO'S HOME DELIVERY RPT	ABC	80,000	7%	54,000	0	21,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
28	NINE'S AFTERNOON NEWS	NINE	76,000	7%	53,000	0	18,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
29	QI RPT	ABC	76,000	13%	43,000	4,000	24,000	1,000	4,000	3,000	1,000
30	DREAM LISTING BYRON BAY	NINE	70,000	15%	42,000	2,000	19,000	0	7,000	5,000	2,000



Source: OzTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)

Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)

Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer.